
Fresh analysis of the types of food and drink available in Roman Britain, cookery & dining habits, 
based on archaeological evidence. Nearly 130 illustrations & photographs

£15.00
Alcock, J. P.      2002  Tempus   Paperback, fine in lightly creased card covers. 

26739 FOOD IN ROMAN BRITAIN

191 pages

Covering the period from the first mention of the Celts by ancient Greek writers to the Roman 
conquest of Britain. The Celtic warrior, his society and his place within it, and the conflicts that 
would eventually destroy it. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Allen, S.       2007  Osprey Publishing   Hardback, light dent to corners of a pages otherwise good in lightly creased 
dustjacket. 

28249 LORDS OF BATTLE: THE WORLD OF THE CELTIC WARRIOR

224 pages

Maps, tables and figures. 

£35.00
Alston, R.       1995  Routledge   Hardback, mark to edge of pages otherwise good in heavily faded and torn 
dustjacket. 

31401 SOLDIER AND SOCIETY IN ROMAN EGYPT: A SOCIAL HISTORY

263 pages

Comprehensive survey. With 140 colour and 46 b/w illustrations. 

£60.00
Andrews, C.       1990  British Museum Publications   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

29396 ANCIENT EGYPTIAN JEWELLERY

208 pages

Translated and adapted for the modern kitchen by John Edwards. 

£9.00
Apicius (Edwards, J. Trans. )       1984  Rider   Paperback, fine in lightly creased covers. 

14503 THE ROMAN COOKERY OF APICIUS

322 pages

Roman military artefacts found by detectorists, from the 1st Century BC to 5th Century AD. 
Illustrated throughout with hundreds of colour photographs. Helmet, sword and dagger fittings, 
armour & shield fittings, belt plates, buckles, horse furniture, etc. 

£25.00
Appels, A. & Laycock, S.       2007  Greenlight   New paperback copies. 

23053 ROMAN BUCKLES & MILITARY FITTINGS

285 pages

An introduction to Roman road construction, sites and how to identify them. With 57 plates and 8 
figures. 

£4.00
Bagshawe, R. W.      1979  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Archaeology. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28078 ROMAN ROADS

64 pages

Thirty-six detailed case studies. Modern scientific techniques. Illustrated with over 250 colour 
photographs. 

£6.99
Bahn, P. (Ed. )       2002  David & Charle   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99.

21985 WRITTEN IN BONES: HOW HUMAN REMAINS UNLOCK THE SECRETS OF THE DEAD

192 pages

The Battle of Adrianople AD 378.

£5.00

Barbero, A. (Cullen, J. translated)       2008  Atlantic Books   Paperback, dents to edge of pages otherwise good in card 
covers. 

32197 THE DAY OF THE BARBARIANS: THE EPIC BATTLE THAT BEGAN THE FALL OF THE 
ROMAN EMPIRE

180 pages

Illustrated. 

£3.00
Barker, P. (edited. )       1980  Department of the Enviroment   Booklet, paperback, crease to margin of pages 
otherwise good in creased card covers. 

21221 WROXETER ROMAN CITY: EXCAVATIONS 1966-1980

20 pages

An introduction to the development of pottery; includes construction techniques and examples. 
Over 80 b/w plates & numerous line drawings

£10.00
Barton, K. J.      1975  David & Charles   Hardback, very good in edge-creased & price-clipped dustjacket. 

26837 POTTERY IN ENGLAND: FROM 3500 BC - AD 1730

150 pages
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The history of religion in Roman Britain from its beginnings in the prehistoric past through to the 
tensions created by the legitimisation of Christianity in the fourth century. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Bedoyere, G.       2002  Tempus   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

27824 GODS WITH THUNDERBOLTS: RELIGION IN ROMAN BRITAIN

288 pages

The history of religion in Roman Britain from its beginnings in the prehistoric past through to the 
tensions created by the legitimisation of Christianity in the fourth century. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Bedoyere, G.       2007  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

27825 GODS WITH THUNDERBOLTS: RELIGION IN ROMAN BRITAIN

288 pages

An outline to pottery forms and fabrics most widely distributed in Roman Britain. With 34 b/w 
plates and 14 illustrations. 

£4.00
Bedoyere, G.       1980  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Archaeology 3. Third edition (revised). Paperback, mark to 
bottom edge of pages otherwise good in lightly creased card covers. 

28079 POTTERY IN ROMAN BRITAIN

80 pages

The British rebellions against the Roman occupation and the leaders. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Bedoyere, G. De La.       2003  Tempus   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

23960 DEFYING ROME: THE REBELS OF ROMAN BRITAIN

224 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Bedoyere, G. De La.       2001  Tempus   Hardback, fine in creased, and price-clipped dustjacket. 

32153 EAGLES OVER BRITANNIA: THE ROMAN ARMY IN BRITAIN

256 pages

A general introduction to the cities and towns of Roman Britain. With 28 plates and 19 figures. 

£3.50
Bennett, J.       1980  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Archaeology 13. Paperback, corners of pages dented throughout, 
mark to bottom edge of pages, otherwise good clean in creased card covers. 

28077 TOWNS IN ROMAN BRITAIN

80 pages

The variety and development of prehistoric settlements from the hunter gatherers of the Mesolithic 
to the tribes of the Iron Age. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Bewley, R.       2003  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £17.99.

22435 PREHISTORIC SETTLEMENTS

160 pages

The first full-scale translation and commentary in English of Aurelius Victor's De Caesaribus, 
which provides a brief survey of the emperors of Rome from Octavian Augustus in 30BC to 
Constantius II in AD360. Introduction, translation and commentary. Maps. 

£12.00
Bird, H. W. (translated, with An Introduction & Commentary) .      1994  Liverpool University Press   Paperback, 
corners of pages dented & creased, a good reference copy in faded & creased card covers. 

23761 AURELIUS VICTOR: DE CAESARIBUS

228 pages

The daily lives and experiences of the 9th Cohort of Batavians and the 1st Cohort of Tungrians; 
based on the Vindolanda tablets and archaeological reports. 30 colour plates & over 120 illus. 

£12.00
Birley, A.       2002  Tempus   Paperback, dent to corner of pages otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

32150 GARRISON LIFE AT VINDOLANDA: A BAND OF BROTHERS

192 pages

A social history of the people of Roman Britain, from high officials and senior officers to slaves 
and freedmen. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Birley, A.       1979  Batsford   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

27699 THE PEOPLE OF ROMAN BRITAIN

224 pages

Illustrated with many photographs and line drawings, some in colour. 

£45.00

Bishop, M. C.      2002  Armatura   New paperback copies. Last few copies, now out of print. 

26818 LORICA SEGMENTATA: VOLUME I: A HANDBOOK OF ARTICULATED ROMAN PLATE 
ARMOUR

112 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Bishop, M. C. & Coulston, J. C.      1989  Shire   Shire Archaeology 59. Paperback, indentation to endpaper where 
price removed otherwise very good in card covers. 

24073 ROMAN MILITARY EQUIPMENT

76 pages
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Detailed study tracing the developments and examples by period; weapons, armour and other 
military equipment. Over 150 illustrations & photographs. 

£19.95
Bishop, M. C. & Coulston, J. C. N.      2006  Oxbow   New paperback copies. Revised second edition. 

25513 ROMAN MILITARY EQUIPMENT: FROM THE PUNIC WARS TO THE FALL OF ROME

321 pages

Tool manufacture and functions during the Paleolithic, Mesolithic and Neolithic times. With b/w 
photographs by Lee Boltin. 

£10.00
Bordaz, J.       1971  David & Charles   Hardback, ownership inscription to title page, edge of pages and dustjacket 
(nicotine) yellowed. 

22775 TOOLS OF THE OLD AND NEW STONE AGE

145 pages

Biographies of 1000 people associated with Rome from 753BC - AD476. Over 250 b/w 
illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Bowder, D. (edited. )       1980  Phaidon   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in faded & 
yellowed dustjacket. 

15833 WHO WAS WHO IN THE ROMAN WORLD

256 pages

£25.00
Bradley, K. R.      1989  Indiana University / B. T. Batsford   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper 
otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

31400 SLAVERY AND REBELLION IN THE ROMAN WORLD 140 BC-70 BC

186 pages

The food and drink of the ancient Greeks and Romans; water and wine and the traditions which 
grew up around them. How people enjoyed themselves and the changing fashions of entertainment 
and manners in Greek and Roman times. 

£4.00
Briers, A,       1990  Ashmolean Museum   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

22932 EAT, DRINK AND BE MERRY

48 pages

Reprinted from the Proceedings of the Dorset Natural History and Archaeological Society, 
Volume 95, pp.57-70 1973. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Bugler, J. & Drew, G.       1974  Dorset Natural History and Archaeology Society   Booklet, paperback, very good in 
lightly creased card covers. 

21223 ROMAN DORSET

16 pages

A study of Roman military policy and the Barbarians, CA. 375-425 AD. Illustrated+xxi. 

£20.00
Burns, T. S.      1994  Indiana University Press   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

27703 BARBARIANS WITHIN THE GATES OF ROME

417 pages

A study of Roman military policy and the Barbarians, CA. 375-425 AD. Illustrated+xxi. 

£22.00
Burns, T. S.      1994  Indiana University Press   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. 

27835 BARBARIANS WITHIN THE GATES OF ROME

417 pages

Illustrated translation of Caesar’s work. 

£5.00
Caesar, J. (Wiseman, A. & P. translated. )       1980  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

27714 THE BATTLE FOR GAUL

208 pages

£40.00
Campbell, J. B.      1996  Sandpiper Books   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. Reprint of the Oxford 
University Press edition. 

27884 THE EMPEROR AND THE ROMAN ARMY 31BC-AD235

468 pages

Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00
Carey, B. T.      2007  Pen & Sword   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

32204 HANNIBAL'S LAST BATTLE: ZAMA AND THE FALL OF CARTHAGE

204 pages

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Carman, J. & Harding, A. (edited. )       1999  Sutton Publishing   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very 
good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

31723 ANCIENT WARFARE: ARCHAEOLOGICAL PERSPECTIVES

279 pages
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Illustrated. 

£12.00
Carman, J. & Harding, A. (edited. )       2004  Sutton Publishing   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks unread). 

27837 ANCIENT WARFARE: ARCHAEOLOGICAL PERSPECTIVES

279 pages

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Casson, L.       1994  British Museum Press   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

32780 SHIPS AND SEAFARING IN ANCIENT TIMES

160 pages

£7.00
Church, A. J. & Brodribb, W. J.      1888  Macmillan & Co.    Hardback, new edition, foxing to edge of pages, tear to 
fold-out map, otherwise good in original blue boards. 

27710 THE HISTORY OF TACITUS TRANSLATED INTO ENGLISH

247 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Churchin, L. A.      1991  BCA Book Club   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

27717 ROMAN SPAIN: CONQUEST AND ASSIMILATION

250 pages

More than 80 artefacts described and illustrated. 

£5.00

Clarke, D. V. , Breeze, D. J. , & Mackay, G.      1980  HMSO   Paperback, very good in lightly creased & scuffed card 
covers. 

27709 THE ROMANS IN SCOTLAND: AN INTRODUCTION TO THE COLLECTIONS OF THE 
NATIONAL MUSEUM OF ANTIQUITIES OF SCOTLAND

79 pages

With 68 colour plates. 

£10.00
Coarelli, F.       1970  Hamlyn   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise 
very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

16499 GREEK AND ROMAN JEWELLERY

157 pages

A fresh biography of the Warrior Queen. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Collingridge, V.       2005  Ebury Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32176 BOUDICA

390 pages

The history of chariot, its civilian and military use around the world; illustrations & maps. 

£6.99
Cotterell, A.       2004  Pimlico   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99

18216 CHARIOT: THE ASTOUNDING RISE AND FALL OF THE WORLD'S FIRST WAR MACHINE

344 pages

Unabridged reprint of the 1961 edition. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Cottrell, L.       1992  Da Capo Press   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

15812 HANNIBAL: ENEMY OF ROME

258 pages

An account of the Roman fort and settlement from its foundation to the present day. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Crow, J.       2004  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £17.99.

21686 HOUSESTEADS: A FORT AND GARRISON ON HADRIAN'S WALL

160 pages

Medicine and health in the Roman Empire. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Cruse, A.       2004  Tempus   Paperback, ownership name to endpaper otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

25241 ROMAN MEDICINE

256 pages

Medicine and health in the Roman Empire. Illustrated. 

£19.95
Cruse, A.       2004  Tempus   New paperback copies. 

13506 ROMAN MEDICINE

256 pages

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Cummins, W. A.      1995  Alan Sutton Publishing   Hardback, wrinkle to endpaper, boards stained, otherwise good in 
stained and wrinkled dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

30899 THE AGE OF THE PICTS

166 pages
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An insight into the hillfort's past, the historical landscape and farms and the lives of the Iron Age 
inhabitants. Illustrated. 

£24.00
Cunliffe, B.       2003  Tempus   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

30874 DANEBURY HILLFORT

192 pages

With 20 pages of colour plates, over 200 illustrations, line-drawings and maps. 

£12.00
Cunliffe, B.       1997  Oxford University Press   Hardback, crease to endpaper otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

32180 THE ANCIENT CELTS

324 pages

Maps. 

£8.00

Dando-Collins, S.       2008  John Wiley & Sons   Hardback, dent and crease to first few pages, dent to corners of 
boards otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

32738 BLOOD OF THE CAESARS: HOW THE MURDER OF GERMANICUS LED TO THE FALL OF 
ROME

274 pages

Maps. 

£8.00

Dando-Collins, S.       2002  John Wiley & Sons   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

32737 CAESAR'S LEGION: THE EPIC SAGA OF JULIUS CAESAR'S ELITE TENTH LEGION AND 
THE ARMIES OF ROME

320 pages

Maps. 

£10.00

Dando-Collins, S.       2006  John Wiley & Sons   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32154 CLEOPATRA'S KIDNAPPERS: HOW CAESAR'S SIXTH LEGION GAVE EGYPT TO ROME 
AND ROME TO CAESAR

286 pages

Maps. 

£8.00

Dando-Collins, S.       2006  John Wiley & Sons   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

32736 CLEOPATRA'S KIDNAPPERS: HOW CAESAR'S SIXTH LEGION GAVE EGYPT TO ROME 
AND ROME TO CAESAR

286 pages

Maps. 

£6.00

Dando-Collins, S.       2007  John Wiley & Sons   Paperback, mark to edge of pages otherwise good in creased card 
covers. 

32720 MARK ANTHONY'S HEROES: HOW THE THIRD GALLICA LEGION SAVED AN APOSTLE 
AND CREATED AN EMPEROR

288 pages

£10.00

Dando-Collins, S.       2005  John Wiley & Sons   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

31489 NERO'S KILLING MACHINE: THE TRUE STORY OF ROME'S REMARKABLE 
FOURTEENTH LEGION

322 pages

58 colour plates & 70 b/w line drawings & photographs. 

£10.00
Dark, K.       2001  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

17573 BYZANTINE POTTERY

160 pages

Includes a gazeteer of 400 Roman roads. Tables & illustrations. 

£8.00
Davies, H.       2008  Tempus   Paperback, fine in card covers (looks unread). Reprint. 

27414 ROADS IN ROMAN BRITAIN

191 pages

Illustrated. 

£2.50
Davies, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new paperback copies. 

18951 A SHORT HISTORY OF CODES AND CIPHERS 400BC TO 1660AD

12 pages

Warfare from 35, 000 BC to 550BC. Illustrations & maps. Part of the Cassell's 'History of 
Warfare' Series. 

£10.00
Dawson, D.       2001  Cassell & Co.    Hardback, fine in lightly scuffed dustjacet (looks unread). 

27784 THE FIRST ARMIES

224 pages
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Illustrated. 

£5.00
Divine, D.       1995  Barnes & Noble   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32734 HADRIAN'S WALL: THE NORTH-WEST FRONTIER OF ROME

244 pages

The origins of the mounted units of the Roman army. How the horses were selected and disposed 
of; how they were trained, stabled and fed. How the men were recruited, organized and equipped; 
the conditions of service of the Romann cavalryman. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Dixon, K. R. & Southern, P.      1992  Batsford   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

29317 THE ROMAN CAVALRY FROM THE FIRST TO THE THIRD CENTURY AD

256 pages

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Dudley, D. & Webster, G.       1966  B. T. Batsford Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket, foxing to endpapers & paste-
down otherwise very good. Second impression. 

26802 THE ROMAN CONQUEST OF BRITAIN AD 43-57

216 pages

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Ehrenberg, M.       1989  British Museum Publications   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

25974 WOMEN IN PREHISTORY

192 pages

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Ehrenberg, M.       1992  British Museum Publications   Paperback, very good in lightly creased & faded card covers. 
Second impression. 

22286 WOMEN IN PREHISTORY

192 pages

The abortive Roman invasions of 55 and 54BC, and the cultural achievements, religious practices, 
government, economy, and military organization of the British Celts. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Ellis, P. B.       1978  BCA Book Club   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

22943 CAESAR'S INVASION OF BRITAIN

144 pages

The abortive Roman invasions of 55 and 54BC, and the cultural achievements, religious practices, 
government, economy, and military organization of the British Celts. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Ellis, P. B.       1994  Constable   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

26781 CAESAR'S INVASION OF BRITAIN

144 pages

Shire Archaeology series no.58. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Elsdon, S. M.      1989  Shire   Paperback, previous owner's name to interior of cover otherwise very good in marked 
and creased card covers. 

22772 LATER PREHISTORIC POTTERY IN ENGLAND AND WALES

68 pages

Guide to sites along the wall, the garrisons, and daily life. With over 400 illustrations & plans. 

£10.00
Embleton, R. & Graham, F.       1984  Frank Graham   Hardback, very good in faded & creased dustjacket. 

25791 HADRIAN'S WALL IN THE DAYS OF THE ROMANS

320 pages

Guide to sites along the wall, the garrisons, and daily life. With over 400 illustrations & plans. 

£10.00
Embleton, R. & Graham, F.       1990  Frank Graham   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. 

25792 HADRIAN'S WALL IN THE DAYS OF THE ROMANS

320 pages

A well illustrated introduction. 

£4.00
Embleton, R. (Illustrated. ) & Daniels, C. (Text. )      1987  Butler Publishing   Booklet, very good in very good card 
covers. 

27918 HADRIAN'S WALL RECONSTRUCTED

32 pages

Arms and armour from the Heroes of Homer to Alexander the Great, circa 1550 to 150BC. The 
military might of the Greeks, from the hoplites to the use of elephants as battle cavalry. Over 70 
illustrations. 

£10.00
Everson, T.       2004  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £20.00.

19067 WARFARE IN ANCIENT GREECE

231 pages
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Illustrated. 

£20.00
Farrar, L.       2001  Sutton   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks unread). Reprint

29391 ANCIENT ROMAN GARDENS

237 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Faulkner, N.       2004  Tempus   Hardback, dent to spine, otherwise very good in creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

32155 APOCALYPSE: THE GREAT REVOLT AGAINST ROME AD 66-73

416 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Faulkner, N.       2004  Tempus   Paperback, fine in creased card covers. 

25724 APOCALYPSE: THE GREAT REVOLT AGAINST ROME AD 66-73

416 pages

From the Sumerians & Egyptians to the Crusades. Background, battles, weapons, tactics, 
equipment & leaders. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Featherstone, D.       1997  Constable   Hardback, fine copy in lightly marked dustjacket. 

23366 WARRIORS AND WARFARE IN ANCIENT AND MEDIEVAL TIMES

288 pages

The evolution of warfare, strategy, tactics, weapons etc. With 68 illustrations, maps & battle 
plans. 

£5.00
Ferrill, A.       1979  Thames & Hudson   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

26787 THE ORIGINS OF WAR: FROM THE STONE AGE TO ALEXANDER THE GREAT

240 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Ferris, I. M.      2000  Sutton   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

18824 ENEMIES OF ROME: BARBARIANS THROUGH ROMAN EYES

214 pages

Detailed study on the weaponry of the legion, auxilleries and cavalry, from the start of the 
Republic to the decline of the Empire. Illustrations & photographs

£22.00
Feugere, M.       2002  Tempus   Paperback, dent to spine and corner of pages otherwise good in dented card covers. 

32152 WEAPONS OF THE ROMANS

224 pages

Detailed study on the weaponry of the legion, auxilleries and cavalry, from the start of the 
Republic to the decline of the Empire. Illustrations & photographs

£22.00
Feugere, M.       2002  Tempus   Paperback, light dent to edge of a few pages, rub to endpaper where price removed 
otherwise a very good clean copy in creased card covers. 

28182 WEAPONS OF THE ROMANS

224 pages

Detailed study on the weaponry of the legion, auxilleries and cavalry, from the start of the 
Republic to the decline of the Empire. Illustrations & photographs

£22.00
Feugere, M.       2002  Tempus   Paperback, small mark to endpaper, corners of pages dented throughout, otherwise 
good in creased card covers. 

28183 WEAPONS OF THE ROMANS

224 pages

The Roman town of Durobrivae, the urban centre of which lies close to modern-day Peterborough. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Fincham, G.       2004  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £16.99.

20161 DUROBRIVAE: A ROMAN TOWN BETWEEN FEN AND UPLAND

192 pages

100s of colour photographs & identification information; with price guide. 

£15.00
Fletcher, E.       2005  Greenlight   New paperback copies. 

15968 LEADEN TOKENS & TALLIES: ROMAN TO VICTORIAN

114 pages

Italian and English text. Numerous black & white photographs of surviving artefacts, weapons 
and helmets. With eight pages of colour illustrations by Oscar Luna. Serie 'De Bello', a similar 
format to the English 'Osprey' series. 

£29.99
Fossati, I.       1987  Editrice Militaire Italiana   Serie De Bello 02. Paperback, a new copy (still sealed in cellophane). 

31101 GLI ESERCITI ETRUSCHI / ETRUSCAN ARMIES

64 pages
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Italian and English text. Numerous black & white photographs of surviving artefacts, weapons 
and helmets. With eight pages of colour illustrations by Oscar Luna. Serie 'De Bello', a similar 
format to the English 'Osprey' series. 

£25.00
Fossati, I.       1987  Editrice Militaire Italiana   Serie De Bello 02. Paperback, corners of pages dented throughout 
otherwise very good in yellowed card covers. 

30987 GLI ESERCITI ETRUSCHI / ETRUSCAN ARMIES

64 pages

An accessible introduction to the subject. Well illustrated throughout with items from the 
Ashmolean Department of Antiquities. 

£5.00
Foster, J.       2002  Ashmolean Museum   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £7.95. 

31439 LIFE AND DEATH IN THE IRON AGE

48 pages

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Fraser, J. E.      2005  Tempus   Paperback, fine in scuffed card covers. 

32146 THE ROMAN CONQUEST OF SCOTLAND: THE BATTLE OF MONS GRAPIUS AD84

159 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Gabriel, R. A.      2008  Potomac Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

32205 SCIPIO AFRICANUS: ROME'S GREATEST GENERAL

303 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Gale, R. Sir.       1968  Hutchinson   Hardback, exlib. , usual library stamps and markings otherwise good in creased 
dustjacket. 

27720 GREAT BATTLES OF BIBLICAL HISTORY

156 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Gale, R. Sir.       1968  Hutchinson   Hardback, very good copy in faded & creased dustjacket. 

27719 GREAT BATTLES OF BIBLICAL HISTORY

156 pages

Illustrated throughout with photos, plans and line drawings

£10.00
Gardiner, R. (Ed. )       2004  Conway   Conway's History of the Ship series. Large format paperback. Published 
£16.99 - a new copy but pages a little warped! 

14509 THE EARLIEST SHIPS: THE EVOLUTION OF BOATS INTO SHIPS

143 pages

Detailed account of the industry up to AD 1700; based on archaeological evidece. With over 70 
illustrations and 29 colour plates. 

£18.00
Gerrard, S.       2000  Tempus   Paperback, ink mark to front cover otherwise very good. 

29274 THE EARLY BRITISH TIN INDUSTRY

160 pages

Military theory and practice in the late Republic and early Empire; organisation, order of march, 
encampments, battles & siege warfare. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Gilliver, C. M.      1999  Tempus   Hardback, dent to corner of boards, otherwise very good in torn and part-missing 
dustjacket. 

32151 THE ROMAN ART OF WAR

192 pages

Military theory and practice in the late Republic and early Empire; organisation, order of march, 
encampments, battles & siege warfare. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Gilliver, C. M.      1999  Tempus   Hardback, fine in edge-torn dustjacket. 

23218 THE ROMAN ART OF WAR

192 pages

A good illustrated introduction to the subject. Includes the early imperial army, the citizen's militia 
of the Republic, and the army of late antiquity; the life of a Roman soldier, and the army at war. 
With 245 illustrations, 107 in colour. 

£15.00
Goldsworthy, A.       2003  Thames and Hudson   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

31740 THE COMPLETE ROMAN ARMY

224 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Goldsworthy, A.       2009  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

32157 THE FALL OF THE WEST: THE DEATH OF THE ROMAN SUPERPOWER

531 pages
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Tracing the development of military tactics and items such as swords, spears, and artillery, from 
prehistory to Roman times. Aimed at younger readers. 

£7.00
Gonen, R.       1975  Lerner Publications   The Lerner Archaeology Series, Digging up the Past; hardback, very good 
in yellowed dustjacket. 

26689 WEAPONS AND WARFARE IN ANCIENT TIMES

94 pages

Introduction to early weapons and equipment; sword and dagger, spear and javelin, the sling, 
bow, cattapult and ballista, shield, helmet, body armour, and the chariot. 

£7.00
Gonen, R.       1975  Cassell   Cassell's Introducing Archaeology Series Book 8; hardback, very good, remains of 
sticker to torn & scuffed dustjacket

26688 WEAPONS OF THE ANCIENT WORLD

96 pages

A well illustrated introduction. 

£4.00
Graham, F. (Text. ) & Embleton, R. (Illustrated. )      1982  Frank Graham   Booklet, very good in very good card 
covers. 

27920 BENWELL TO CHESTERS IN THE DAYS OF THE ROMANS

32 pages

A well illustrated introduction. 

£4.00
Graham, F. (Text. ) & Embleton, R. (Illustrated. )      1982  Frank Graham   Booklet, staples a little rusty otherwise 
very good in very good card covers. 

27919 BIRDOSWALD, BEWCASTLE AND CASTLEHEADS IN THE DAYS OF THE ROMANS

32 pages

A well illustrated introduction. 

£3.00
Graham, F. (Text. ) & Embleton, R. (Illustrated. )      1979  Frank Graham   Booklet, good in scuffed and marked card 
covers. 

27921 CHESTERS AND CARRAWBURGH IN THE DAYS OF THE ROMANS

24 pages

A well illustrated introduction. 

£4.00
Graham, F. (Text. ) & Embleton, R. (Illustrated. )      1983  Frank Graham   Booklet, very good in very good card 
covers. 

27922 HADRIAN'S WALL IN THE DAYS OF THE ROMANS FROM CHESTERS TO CARVORAN

40 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Grainge, G.       2005  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £17.99.

25103 THE ROMAN INVASIONS OF BRITAIN

192 pages

The role and status of all levels of society. Maps. 

£4.00
Grant, M.       1992  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

25819 GREEKS AND ROMANS: A SOCIAL HISTORY

197 pages

£9.99
Grant, M.       1999  Serif   New paperback copies. 

19984 ROMAN COOKERY: ANCIENT RECIPES FOR MODERN KITCHENS

191 pages

ARCA Classical and Medieval Texts, Papers and Monographs 37. Maps, plans & tables. 

£60.00
Greatrex, G.       1998  Francis Cairns   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29271 ROME AND PERSIA AT WAR, 502-532

pages

Illustrated. 

£22.00
Green, M. A.      2001  Tempus   Hardback, very good in edge-creased & price-clipped dustjacket. 

26814 DYING FOR THE GODS: HUMAN SACRIFICE IN IRON AGE AND ROMAN EUROPE

224 pages

Illustrated. 

£17.99
Green, M. A.      2006  Tempus   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

29219 DYING FOR THE GODS: HUMAN SACRIFICE IN IRON AGE AND ROMAN EUROPE

224 pages
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The religious beliefs of the people of the Roman province of Britain and at the gods they 
worshipped. Includes Romano-Celtic cults, the Celtic gods and Christianity. With 49 b/w plates 
and 5 figures. 

£4.00
Green, M. J.      1983  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Archaeology 34. Paperback, corner tips of pages dented 
otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. First edition. 

28081 THE GODS OF ROMAN BRITAIN

76 pages

Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00
Hammond, N. G. L.      1981  Chatto & Windus   Hardback, foxing to pages, ownership name to endpaper otherwise 
good in lightly faded and foxed dustjacket. 

27836 ALEXANDER THE GREAT: KING, COMMANDER AND STATESMAN

358 pages

£20.00
Hanson, V. D.      1989  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly 
creased dustjacket. 

32900 THE WESTERN WAY OF WAR: INFANTRY BATTLE IN CLASSICAL GREECE

244 pages

£12.00
Hanson, V. D.      1990  Oxford University Press   Paperback, previous owner's name to title page, pages yellowed 
otherwise good in creased card covers. 

29740 THE WESTERN WAY OF WAR: INFANTRY BATTLE IN CLASSICAL GREECE

244 pages

Reprint of the 1926 edition, with new Foreword by J. Enoch Powell. 

£10.00
Hart, B. H. L. (Powell, J. E. Foreword. )       1992  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32851 SCIPIO AFRICANUS: GREATER THAN NAPOLEON

282 pages

Over 1700 line drawings of Ancient and Medieval brooches, with locations discovered; reprinted 
from the author's book 'Ancient Brooches and other Artefacts'. An excellent reference. 

£15.95
Hattatt, R.       2007  Oxbow   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

28235 A VISUAL CATALOGUE OF RICHARD HATTATT'S ANCIENT BROOCHES

400 pages

Detailed chronological study illustrated with over two hundred examples. With line drawings and 
tables. 

£155.00
Hattatt, R.       1982  Dorset Publishing Company   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper otherwise very good 
in faded dustjacket. 

26633 ANCIENT AND ROMANO-BRITISH BROOCHES

224 pages

Illustrated with line drawings and b/w photographs. 

£10.00
Heighway, C.       1983  Western Archaeological Trust   Excavation Monograph No 4. Paperback, very good in 
creased and scuffed card covers. 

27827 THE EAST AND NORTH GATES OF GLOUCESTER EXCAVATIONS 1974-81

265 pages

Translation of texts on Roman horticulture, celebrating herb and vegetable gardening in verse and 
prose spanning five centuries. Illustrated. 

£35.00
Henderson, J.       2004  Routledge   Hardback, fine in lightly dented pictorial boards. (looks unread). 

15531 THE ROMAN BOOK OF GARDENING

168 pages

The military clashes that formed biblical history. Illustrated with 70 b/w photographs, eight 
colour, and 36 maps. 

£8.00
Herzog, C. & Gichon, M.       1978  BCA Book Club   Hardback, small dent to margin of a few pages, edge of pages a 
little yellowed otherwise good in torn & creased dustjacket. 

28266 BATTLES OF THE BIBLE

247 pages

Revised Second edition. The military clashes that formed biblical history. Illustrated with 53 b/w 
photographs, 45 drawings, 38 maps & diagrams. 

£8.00
Herzog, C. & Gichon, M.       2002  Greenhill Books   Paperback, dent to corners of pages otherwise very good in 
creased card covers. 

31638 BATTLES OF THE BIBLE

247 pages

Extensively revised edition based on more recent discoveries. With 64 pages of b/w plates. 

£30.00
Higgins, R.       1980  Methuen & Co.    Second Revised edition, hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. 

14188 GREEK AND ROMAN JEWELLERY

308 pages
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Illustrated. 

£8.00
Hill, P.       2006  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99. 

25703 THE CONSTRUCTION OF HADRIAN'S WALL

160 pages

Illustrated. 

£30.00
Hingley, R. & Unwin, C.       2005  Hambledon & London   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

32175 BOUDICA: IRON AGE WARRIOR QUEEN

293 pages

Museum of London, Department of Greater London Archaeology Joint Publication No. 3. Nine 
plates, 198 figures. 

£8.00
Hinton, P. (Ed. )       1988  Lamas / Sas   Paperback, fine copy in lightly creased card covers. 

19319 EXCAVATIONS IN SOUTHWARK 1973-76, LAMBETH 1973-79

499 pages

First published as 'Italy and her Invaders, Volume II: The Hunnish and Vandal Invasion' (first 
edition 1880, second edition 1892, Oxford. ) 

£18.00
Hodgkin, T. (Newark, T. Introduction. )       1996  Greenhill Books   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed, 
ownership stamp to endpaper otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

31513 HUNS, VANDALS AND THE FALL OF THE ROMAN EMPIRE

640 pages

Illustrated with photographs, maps & plans. 

£8.00
Holder, P. A.      1982  Batsford   Hardback, pages heavily yellowed otherwise very good in faded dustjacket. 

25237 THE ROMAN ARMY IN BRITAIN

173 pages

Illustrated with photographs, maps & plans. 

£8.00
Holder, P. A.      1982  Batsford   Hardback, bookplate to endpaper, pages heavily yellowed otherwise very good in 
faded and creased dustjacket. 

32173 THE ROMAN ARMY IN BRITAIN

173 pages

Unabridged reprint of the 1812 edition. A visual reference study with over 700 illustrations 
copiesd from ancient vases and statuary by Thomas Hope. 

£8.00
Hope, T.         Dover   Paperback, edge of a few pages untrimmed otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

31581 COSTUMES OF THE GREEKS AND ROMANS

300 pages

Illustrated. 

£20.00

Hoyos, D.       2003  Routledge   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27721 HANNIBAL'S DYNASTY: POWER AND POLITICS IN THE WESTERN MEDITERRANEAN 247-
183 BC

304 pages

Illustrations & maps. +xxvipp.

£12.00
Hutchinson, G.       2006  Spellmount   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £25.00.

22407 ATTRITION: ASPECTS OF COMMAND IN THE PELOPONNESIAN WAR

262 pages

The first comprehensive study on the subject. Illustrated. 

£40.00
Hyland, A.       1990  Batsford   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27725 EQUUS: THE HORSE IN THE ROMAN WORLD

285 pages

The first comprehensive study on the subject. Illustrated. 

£40.00
Hyland, A.       1990  Batsford   Hardback, corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise very good in price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

26838 EQUUS: THE HORSE IN THE ROMAN WORLD

285 pages

The role of the horse in the economic and military world, 2300BC to 300BC. Illustrated & maps. 

£28.00
Hyland, A.       2003  Sutton   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

27724 THE HORSE IN THE ANCIENT WORLD

210 pages

The role of the horse in the economic and military world, 2300BC to 300BC. Illustrated & maps. 

£25.00
Hyland, A.       2003  Sutton   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32732 THE HORSE IN THE ANCIENT WORLD

210 pages
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Illustrated + xivpp. 

£20.00
Hyland, A.       1993  Alan Sutton   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

22716 TRAINING THE ROMAN CAVALRY FROM ARRIAN'S ARS TACTICA

197 pages

Illustrated + xivpp. 

£20.00
Hyland, A.       1993  Alan Sutton   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

23188 TRAINING THE ROMAN CAVALRY FROM ARRIAN'S ARS TACTICA

197 pages

Catalogue of the collection of late-Roman gold jewellery and inscribed silver spoons found in 
1979. With 4 colour and 16 b/w plates, and 45 line drawings. 

£185.00
Johns, C. & Potter, T.       1983  British Museum Publications Ltd.    Hardback, very good in lightly creased and faded 
dustjacket. Uncommon. 

29404 THE THETFORD TREASURE: ROMAN JEWELLERY AND SILVER

136 pages

A concise introduction to the floor mosaics of Roman Britain. With 44 b/w plates and 3 figures. 

£5.00
Johnson, P.       1982  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Archaeology 25. Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 
Inscribed by the Author to previous owner. First edition. Signed copy. 

28080 ROMANO-BRITISH MOSAICS

64 pages

A guide to the weapons, techniques and fighting strategy; the history and evolution of the 
weapons, with a translation of Chinese terms and over 130 line drawings. 

£12.00
Jwing-Ming, Y.       1999  YMAA   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks unread) 

16069 ANCIENT CHINESE WEAPONS: A MARTIAL ARTIST'S GUIDE

140 pages

+xiiipp. 

£20.00
Kaegi, W. E.      2000  Cambridge University Press   Paperback, corner crease to one page otherwise very good in 
lightly creased card covers. 

32731 BYZANTIUM AND THE EARLY ISLAMIC CONQUESTS

313 pages

Maps. 

£15.00
Kagan, D.       2003  Harper Collins   Hardback, dent to corners of boards, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in 
creased dustjacket. 

31509 THE PELOPONNESIAN WAR: ATHENS AND SPARTA IN SAVAGE CONFLICT 431-404 BC

511 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Kamm, A.       2004  Tempus   Paperback, very good in scuffed card covers. 

32147 THE LAST FRONTIER: THE ROMAN INVASIONS OF SCOTLAND

192 pages

A well illustrated catalogue with numerous black & white photographs and 12 colour plates. 

£5.00
Kent, J. & Painter, K. (edited )       1977  British Museum Press   British Museum catalogue. Paperback, very good in 
yellowed card covers. 

27723 WEALTH OF THE ROMAN WORLD: GOLD AND SILVER AD 300-700

192 pages

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Keppie, L.       1988  Batsford   Hardback, previous owner's name to title page otherwise very good in torn and part-
missing dustjacket. 

30729 THE MAKING OF THE ROMAN ARMY: FROM REPUBLIC TO EMPIRE

271 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Keppie, L.       1991  Batsford   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

26790 THE MAKING OF THE ROMAN ARMY: FROM REPUBLIC TO EMPIRE

271 pages

Selection of Roman, Viking, Anglo-Saxon & Medieval artefacts excavated by the York 
Archaeological Trust. Domestic items, shoes, textiles, dress & jewellery, musical instruments, 
gaming pieces, tools, trade and craft items; armour & weapons. Illustrated with colour 
photographs & line drawings. 

£8.00
Kyriacou, C. , Mee, F. , & Rogers, N.      2004  York Archaeological Trust / Landmark Publishing   Hardback, 
endpapers removed, title page creased, in scuffed dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

32020 TREASURES OF YORK

176 pages
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Selection of Roman, Viking, Anglo-Saxon & Medieval artefacts excavated by the York 
Archaeological Trust. Domestic items, shoes, textiles, dress & jewellery, musical instruments, 
gaming pieces, tools, trade and craft items; armour & weapons. Illustrated with colour 
photographs & line drawings. 

£10.00
Kyriacou, C. , Mee, F. , & Rogers, N.      2004  York Archaeological Trust / Landmark Publishing   Hardback, fine in 
scuffed dustjacket. 

27731 TREASURES OF YORK

176 pages

Construction and developments. Power and energy sources, water supplies & engineering, water 
pumps, cranes & hoists, catapults, ships, sea and land transport, the principle Greek and Roman 
writers on technological subjects. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Landels, J. G.      1998  Constable   Paperback, exlib, usual library stamps and markings, otherwise a good clean copy 
in creased card covers. 

21963 ENGINEERING IN THE ANCIENT WORLD

224 pages

£7.00
Langguth, A. J.      1994  Simon & Schuster   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. Illustrated. 

26779 A NOISE OF WAR: CAESAR, POMPEY, OCTAVIAN AND THE STRUGGLE FOR ROME

384 pages

Organisation, training, tactics, the role of the army in the Empire; illustrations & tables. 

£10.00
Le Bohec, Y.       1994  Batsford   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket (looks unread) . 

18121 THE IMPERIAL ROMAN ARMY

304 pages

Organisation, training, tactics, the role of the army in the Empire; illustrations & tables. 

£15.00
Le Bohec, Y.       1994  Batsford   Hardback, fine copy in price-clipped & edge-creased dustjacket (looks unread) . 

21964 THE IMPERIAL ROMAN ARMY

304 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Leach, J.       1978  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27726 POMPEY THE GREAT

265 pages

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Liversidge, J.       1976  Batsford   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

25225 EVERYDAY LIFE IN THE ROMAN EMPIRE

240 pages

Illustrated. 

£4.50
Locke, M. J.      1980  Department of Adult Education, University of Southampton   Booklet, pages creased 
throughout otherwise good in creased card covers. 

27907 SOME RECENT EXPERIMENTS IN ROMAN COOKERY

22 pages

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Manley, J.       2007  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £17.99. Reprint. 

27417 AD 43: THE ROMAN INVASION OF BRITAIN - A REASSESSMENT

158 pages

Over 950 examples illustrated, described and identified. Includes price guide. 

£15.00
Marsden, A.         Greenlight   Paperback. New copies. 

10335 ROMAN COINS FOUND IN BRITAIN

108 pages

Maps & illustrations. 

£15.00
Matthews, R.       2008  The History Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

32215 THE BATTLE OF GRANICUS: A CAMPAIGN IN CONTEXT

256 pages

Maps & illustrations. 

£14.99
Matthews, R.       2008  The History Press   New paperback copies. 

32212 THE BATTLE OF THERMOPYLAE: A CAMPAIGN IN CONTEXT

238 pages

With 45 b/w illustrations & 3 maps. 

£12.00

Mayor, A.       2003  Overlook Duckworth   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

29182 GREEK FIRE, POISON ARROWS & SCORPION BOMBS: BIOLOGICAL AND CHEMICAL 
WARFARE IN THE ANCIENT WORLD

320 pages
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Life and death in ancient Egypt; beliefs and customs. Illustrated. 

£10.00
McDermott, B.       2006  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £20.00.

27306 DEATH IN ANCIENT EGYPT

240 pages

Tracing the development of arms, armour, tactics and methods of warfare over 3, 000 years. Over 
120 illustrations. 

£10.00
McDermott, B.       2004  Sutton   Hardback, corners of board s dented otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

31727 WARFARE IN ANCIENT EGYPT

212 pages

An introduction to the wide range and great complexity of the crafts that existed in Britain nearly 
two thousand years ago. Includes sections on metal, stone, brick, textiles and leather, glass and 
other crafts. With 16 b/w figures and 34 plates. 

£4.00
McWhirr, A.       1982  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Archaeology 24. Paperback, very good in lightly creased card 
covers. 

28082 ROMAN CRAFTS AND INDUSTRIES

64 pages

A fresh look at each of the Roman emperors from Julius Caesar in 44 BC to Romulus Augustulus 
in AD 476; the manner of their deaths and their final days. 

£5.99
Meijer, F.       2001  Routledge   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £15.99

18837 EMPERORS DON'T DIE IN BED

183 pages

Over 450 examples illustrated in colour and described & identified; includes military equipment, 
medical implements, jewellery, domestic items etc. With price-guide. 

£15.00
Mills, N.       2007  Greenlight   New paperback copies. With revised price guide. 

23080 CELTIC & ROMAN ARTEFACTS

150 pages

The tactics and battle strategies of the Graeco-Roman period. Illustrated with battle plans. 

£10.99
Montagu, J. D.      2006  Greenhill   New hardback copies at a reduced price. 

31393 GREEK AND ROMAN WARFARE: BATTLES, TACTICS AND TRICKERY

256 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Mosse, C.       1969  Chatto & Windus   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, tape marks to endpapers otherwise 
good in torn & tape-repaired dustjacket. A good, clean reference copy. 

27732 ANCIENT CULTURE AND SOCIETY: THE ANCIENT WORLD AT WORK

126 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Murdoch, A.       2006  Sutton   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32178 ROME'S GREATEST DEFEAT: MASSACRE IN THE TEUTOBURG FOREST

234 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Murdoch, A.       2003  Sutton Publishing   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29190 THE LAST PAGAN: JULIAN THE APOSTATE AND THE DEATH OF THE ANCIENT WORLD

255 pages

Siege warfare and weapons in Western Europe and the Near and Middle East from earliest times 
to the end of the 15th century. The construction, development & employment. From scaling 
ladders to siege cannon. Well illustrated with reconstructions & tables. 

£12.95

Nossov, K.       2005  Spellmount   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £25.00.

18770 ANCIENT AND MEDIEVAL SIEGE WEAPONS: A FULLY ILLUSTRATED GUIDE TO SIEGE 
WEAPONS AND TACTICS

306 pages

The development of European arms, the core of the study dealing with the middle ages; with a 
classification covering sword types circa 1050 to 1500. Over 170 illustrations by the author. 
Reprint of the 1960 edition with additional plates and new preface. 

£15.00

Oakeshott, R. E.      2002  Boydell   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

29454 THE ARCHAEOLOGY OF WEAPONS: ARMS AND ARMOUR FROM PREHISTORY TO THE 
AGE OF CHIVALRY

359 pages

Illustrated. 

£70.00
Owen, O. , & Dalland, M.      1999  Tuckwell Press   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

31337 SCAR: A VIKING BOAT BURIAL ON SANDAY, ORKNEY

236 pages
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Illustrated with 37 b/w photographs, and 14 line drawings. 

£8.00
Painter, K. S.      1977  British Museum Publications   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

13252 THE MILDENHALL TREASURE: ROMAN SILVER FROM EAST ANGLIA

79 pages

Illustrated with 37 b/w photographs, and 14 line drawings. 

£10.00
Painter, K. S.      1977  British Museum Publications   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

13251 THE MILDENHALL TREASURE: ROMAN SILVER FROM EAST ANGLIA

79 pages

£20.00
Parker, H. M. D.      1928  Oxford University Press   Hardback without dustjacket; some pencil notes to margins; dent 
to corners of pages; boards discoloured, faded, chipped and repaired. Tatty looking, but complete and internally tidy. 
First edition. 

32188 THE ROMAN LEGIONS

291 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Peachey, S.       2005  Stuart Press   Booklet, new paperback copies. 

18969 THE MILITARY HISTORY OF PONTUS 302BC - 63AD: VOLUME 1 - THE HISTORY OF 
PONTUS

64 pages

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Peachey, S.       2006  Stuart Press   Booklet, new paperback copies. 

18970 THE MILITARY HISTORY OF PONTUS 302BC - 63AD: VOLUME 2 - THE ARMED FORCES 
OF PONTUS

60 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Pearce, S. M.      1984  Shire   Shire Archaeology 39. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

24072 BRONZE AGE METALWORK IN SOUTHERN BRITAIN

64 pages

Illustrated. 

£30.00
Pearson, A. D.       2002  Tempus   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

32148 THE ROMAN SHORE FORTS: COASTAL DEFENCES OF SOUTHERN BRITAIN

192 pages

Well illustrated study based on archaelogical evidence. With 141 b/w illustrations. 

£10.00
Pearson, M. P.      1996  Batsford / English Heritage   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. Reprint. 

25319 ENGLISH HERITAGE BOOK OF BRONZE AGE BRITAIN

143 pages

The Claudian conquest AD 43. How Roman tactics were dictated by organisation and supply 
problems. Illustrated. First published as 'Invasion: The Roman Conquest of Britain' in 1987. 

£7.00
Peddie, J.       1997  Sutton Publishing   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. Reprint. 

27898 CONQUEST: THE ROMAN INVASION OF BRITAIN

214 pages

The Claudian conquest AD 43. How Roman tactics were dictated by organisation and supply 
problems. Illustrated. First published as 'Invasion: The Roman Conquest of Britain' in 1987. 

£7.00
Peddie, J.       1998  Bramley Books   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

14709 CONQUEST: THE ROMAN INVASION OF BRITAIN

214 pages

Re-assessment of Hannibal’s campaign. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Peddie, J.       1997  Alan Sutton   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

21011 HANNIBAL'S WAR

232 pages

Re-assessment of Hannibal’s campaign. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Peddie, J.       1997  Alan Sutton   Hardback, very good in torn & creased dustjacket. 

15901 HANNIBAL'S WAR

232 pages

The Claudian conquest AD 43 and the events leading up to their occupation of the West Country. 
How Roman tactics were dictated by organisation and supply problems. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Peddie, J.       2005  Alan Sutton   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. Reprint. 

27733 INVASION: THE ROMAN CONQUEST OF BRITAIN

214 pages
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The 500 year evolution of the legionary, his armour and equipment. Illustrated with over 100 
colour photographs of hisorical re-enactors. 

£12.99
Peterson, D.       1993  Crowood Press   Europa Militaria Special. New paperback copies. 

27826 THE ROMAN LEGIONS RECREATED IN COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHS

96 pages

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Phillips, G      2004  Virgin Books   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

19418 ALEXANDER THE GREAT: MURDER IN BABYLON

277 pages

A booklet, dealing in general terms, with the extensive programme of excavations in and around 
the Roman Fort. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Philp, B.       1986  Kent Archaeological Rescue Unit   Booklet, paperback, very good in card covers. 8th edition

21224 THE ROMAN FORT AT RECULVER

16 pages

Catalogue from an exhibition organized by the Arts Council of Great Britain. With 32 b/w plates, 
mostly of metalwork, jewellery and stone sculpture. 

£7.00
Piggott, S. (Introduction).       1970  Edinburgh University Press   Paperback, very good in creased & scuffed card 
covers. 

25173 EARLY CELTIC ART

42 pages

Collection of articles, and reviews. Articles include: Surveyors in Ancient Rome, Aspects of 
Mortality in Imperial Rome, and The Amount of Wages Paid to the Quarry-Workers at Mons 
Claudianus. 

£20.00
Price, S. R. F. (editor. )       1996  The Society for the Promotion of Roman Studies   Paperback, very good in creased 
card covers. ISSN 0075-4358 

27783 THE JOURNAL OF ROMAN STUDIES: VOLUME LXXXVI 1996

261 pages

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Putnam, B.       1984  Dovecote Press   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

27773 ROMAN DORSET

96 pages

Illustrated. Single-volume, revised edition of the author's earlier two books. Reprint. 

£5.00

Quennell, M. & C. H. B.      1961  Batsford   Hardback, very good in scratched dustjacket. 

27772 EVERYDAY LIFE IN ROMAN AND ANGLO-SAXON TIMES, INCLUDING VIKING AND 
NORMAN TIMES

236 pages

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Renfrew, J.       2005  English Heritage   New hardback copies at a reduced price. Revised edition. 

27011 PREHISTORIC COOKERY: RECIPES & HISTORY

96 pages

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Renfrew, J.       2004  English Heritage   New hardback copies at a reduced price. Revised edition. 

27010 ROMAN COOKERY: RECIPES & HISTORY

96 pages

Important study on the construction and classification of Roman helmets and armour. Over 500 
plates and over 100 line drawings. 

£160.00
Robinson, H. R.      1975  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in torn, 
creased and part-missing, yellowed dustjacket. (A heavy book - please contact us for postage cost. ) 

29632 THE ARMOUR OF IMPERIAL ROME

200 pages

Colour illustrations by Ronald Embleton, b/w line drawings and photographs. 

£12.00
Robinson, H. R.      1979  Frank Graham   Paperback, booklet, corner tips of pages dented, card covers lightly 
creasedand and abrasion where price sticker removed otherwise very good. Second edition. 

20046 WHAT THE SOLDIERS WORE ON HADRIAN'S WALL

40 pages

Colour illustrations by Ronald Embleton, b/w line drawings and photographs. 

£15.00
Robinson, H. R.      1985  Frank Graham   Paperback, booklet, fine copy in fine card covers. Third edition. 

20187 WHAT THE SOLDIERS WORE ON HADRIAN'S WALL

40 pages
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Illustrated. 

£5.00
Ross, A.       2004  Tempus   Paerback, fine in lightly scuffed card covers. 

27774 DRUIDS: PREACHERS OF IMMORTALITY

222 pages

With illustrations and photographs. 

£4.00
Rule, M.       1974  Macmillan   Booklet, paperback, very good in card covers. 

21225 FLOOR MOSAICS IN ROMAN BRITAIN: FISHBOURNE AND OTHER SITES

38 pages

Illustrated. 

£18.00
Russell, M.       2000  Tempus   Hardback, crease to endpaper otherwise fine in fine dustjacket. 

21860 FLINT MINES IN NEOLITHIC BRITAIN

160 pages

Illustrated. 

£7.00

Russell, M.       2003  Tempus   Paperback, light denting to edge of pages otherwise very good in very good card 
covers. 

30873 PILTDOWN MAN: THE SECRET LIFE OF CHARLES DAWSON AND THE WORLD'S 
GREATEST ARCHAEOLOGICAL HOAX

288 pages

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Sabin, P.       2007  Hambledon Continuum   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

32201 LOST BATTLES: RECONSTRUCTING THE GREAT CLASHES OF THE ANCIENT WORLD

298 pages

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Sampson, G. C.      2008  Pen & Sword   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

32203 THE DEFEAT OF ROME: CRASSUS, CARRHAE AND THE INVASION OF THE EAST

224 pages

With 6 plates, 42 illustrations. 

£10.00
Savory, H. N.      1976  National Museum of Wales   Paperback; tear to front cover where sticker removed, contents 
very good. 

25172 GUIDE CATALOGUE OF THE EARLY IRON AGE COLLECTIONS

119 pages

Leader of the Iceni against Rome AD 60. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Scott, J. M.      1975  Constable   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in laminated 
dustjacket. 

25242 BOADICEA

152 pages

Detailed study of the lives and experiences, role in society, the equipment and the games. 
Illustrated. 

£12.00
Shadrake, S.       2005  Tempus   Paperback, fine in lightly scuffed card covers. 

27771 THE WORLD OF THE GLADIATOR

256 pages

Detailed guide to building techniques and construction. Illustrations & tables. 

£30.00
Shirley, E.       2001  Tempus   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

32149 BUILDING A ROMAN LEGIONARY FORTRESS

160 pages

Detailed account employing experimental archaeology. Useful detail for making historical 
reproductions. Illustrations & photographs

£60.00
Sim, D. & Ridge, I.       2002  Tempus   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. Uncommon. 

32156 IRON FOR THE EAGLES: THE IRON INDUSTRY OF ROMAN BRITAIN

159 pages

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£10.00
Simkins, M.       1974  Osprey   Men-At-Arms, 1st edition hardback, ownership name to front paste-down otherwise 
very good in pictorial boards. 

22011 THE ROMAN ARMY FROM CAESAR TO TRAJAN

40 pages

Alan Sorrell’s reconstructions of Roman British towns; 25 b/w drawings,14 plans and 
photographs with detailed notes. 

£5.00
Sorrell, A.       1976  Batsford   Hardback, ownership name and stamp to endpaper and paste-down, corner tips of a 
few pages creased otherwise good in torn & creased dustjacket. 

27697 ROMAN TOWNS IN BRITAIN

80 pages
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A concise account of the queen of Egypt. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Southern, P.       2000  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.99.

27769 CLEOPATRA

160 pages

Combined edition of Essential Histories books 36, 27 and 26. Illustrated. 

£9.50
Souza, P. D. , Heckel, W. & Llewellyn-Jones, L.      2004  Osprey   Essential Histories Special 5. Paperback, fine in 
fine card covers. 

27502 THE GREEKS AT WAR: FROM ATHENS TO ALEXANDER

285 pages

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Spaulding, O. L. & Nickerson, H.      1994  Constable   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket (looks unread) . 

18168 ANCIENT AND MEDIEVAL WARFARE

411 pages

A real-life story of archaeological detection, leading to a unique prehistoric hoard. The second 
largest hoard of Bronze Age objects. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Stead, I. M. (Renfrew, C. Introduction)       1998  Tempus   Hardback, fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

25256 THE SALISBURY HOARD

160 pages

Construction, use, and an assessment of the weapons and equipment employed; well illustrated 
with numerous line drawings and several colour plates. 

£15.00
Stephenson, I. P.      1999  Tempus   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

32129 ROMAN INFANTRY EQUIPMENT: THE LATER EMPIRE

128 pages

Construction, use, and an assessment of the weapons and equipment employed; well illustrated 
with numerous line drawings and several colour plates. 

£12.00
Stephenson, I. P.      1999  Tempus   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

28622 ROMAN INFANTRY EQUIPMENT: THE LATER EMPIRE

128 pages

Construction, use, and an assessment of the weapons and equipment employed; well illustrated 
with numerous line drawings and several colour plates. 

£25.00
Stephenson, I. P.      2006  Tempus   Paperback, card covers a little scuffed otherwise looks unread. 

27768 ROMAN-BYZANTINE INFANTRY EQUIPMENT

160 pages

Construction, use, and an assessment of the weapons and equipment employed. Illustrations & 
photographs

£29.99
Stephenson, I. P. & Dixon, K. R.      2003  Tempus   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

32130 ROMAN CAVALRY EQUIPMENT

127 pages

The first comprehensive historical treatment of third-century Roman Syria, the revolt of Zenobia, 
and the city of Palmyra. With 16 pages of plates +ixpp. 

£20.00
Stoneman, R.       1995  University of Michigan Press   Hardback, publisher's stamp to endpaper otherwise fine in fine 
dustjacket. Reprint. 

27890 PALMYRA AND ITS EMPIRE: ZENOBIA'S REVOLT AGAINT ROME

246 pages

Individual medical care, public health and the relationship between religion and medicine. 
Illustrated. 

£6.99
Summerton, N.       2007  Shire Publications   Shire Archaeology 87. New paperback copies. 

28074 MEDICINE AND HEALTH CARE IN ROMAN BRITAIN

56 pages

Guide to the arms and armour of the Roman Empire, from the 1st century to the 3rd century. Over 
150 illustrations and colour photographs including many reconstructions; with four colour plates 
by Graham Turner. 

£60.00
Sumner, G.       1997  Brassey's   History of Uniforms series. Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good 
in scratched and creased dustjacket. 

29407 ROMAN ARMY: WARS OF THE EMPIRE

144 pages
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A comprehensive, well illustrated guide to the uniforms and clothing of the Roman Army. 
Spanning 1000 years, from the Late Republic to the Byzantine Empire. From helmet linings to leg 
wrappings, tunics and cloaks, headwear, underwear, footwear and undergarments. 

£19.99
Sumner, G.       2009  The History Press   New paperback copies. 

31517 ROMAN MILITARY DRESS

224 pages

Jewellery, bracelets, pins, brooches, rings, earings, beads. With 14 colour, and 32 b/w 
illustrations. 

£5.99
Swift, E.       2003  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Archaeology 85. New paperback copies. 

28072 ROMAN DRESS ACCESSORIES

56 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Thapar, R.       2002  Allen Lane, the Penguin Press   Hardback, light mark to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
very good dustjacket. 

30900 EARLY INDIA: FROM THE ORIGINS TO AD 1300

556 pages

An introduction and chronological guide to the history and rules of table games played in Europe 
from Ancient times to 1900. Includes the rules and rule changes through the centuries. Games 
include Alquerque, Nine Men's Morris, Fox and Geese, Backgammon, Chess, Draughts, and 
Shove Ha'penny. With 52 illustrations. 

£4.00
Thorn, T.       2001  Harlot Publications.    Booklet, new copies. 

29707 TABLE GAMES UP TO 1900

17 pages

Goths, Franks & Vandals. Daily life of Rome`s northern neighbours. With 88 illustrations. 

£6.00
Todd, M.       1980  Batsford   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

24212 THE BARBARIANS

184 pages

Goths, Franks & Vandals. Daily life of Rome`s northern neighbours. With 88 illustrations. 

£5.00
Todd, M.       1980  Batsford   Hardback, 'damaged' label and mark to dustjacket flap and front paste-down, but no 
obvious other damage. Reprint. 

15793 THE BARBARIANS

184 pages

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Todd, M.       1973  Duckworth   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, tape marks to endpapers otherwise good. 

9493 THE CORITANI

164 pages

Tables & maps. 

£10.00
Treadgold, W.       1995  Stanford University Press   Paperback, corners of pages dented otherwise a very good clean 
copy in lightly creased card covers. 

28515 BYZANTIUM AND ITS ARMY 284-1081

250 pages

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Trow, M. J.      2003  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £20.00.

21525 BOUDICCA THE WARRIOR QUEEN

250 pages

Catalogue accompanying a special exhibition held at the British Museum from January to March 
1976, from Early Neolithic, about 6000 BC, to the end of the Roman Empire, circa AD 300. 
Illustrated throughout in b/w and colour. 

£4.00
Venedikov, I. (Text. )       1976  British Museum Publications Ltd.    Paperback, pages yellowed, crease to corners of a 
few pages, otherwise good in creased card covers. Reprint. 

27742 THRACIAN TREASURES FROM BULGARIA

96 pages

An illustrated encyclopedia of weapons, warriors and warfare in the ancient civilisations of 
Greece and Rome, from the rise of Mycenae to the decline of the Roman Empire 1600BC - AD800.

£15.00
Warry, J.       1980  Salamander   Hardback, very good in price-clipped, edge-creased dustjacket. First edition. 

31708 WARFARE IN THE CLASSICAL WORLD

224 pages

+viiipp. 

£10.00
Watson, A.       1991  The Hambledon Press   Hardback, fine copy in wrinkled dustjacket. 

20288 STUDIES IN ROMAN PRIVATE LAW

394 pages
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The life and training of the Roman soldier from enlistment to discharge. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Watson, G. R.      1969  Thames & Hudson   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, without dustjacket, without 
endpaper, occasional crease to pages, boards dented - good reference copy. 

21638 THE ROMAN SOLDIER

256 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Webster, G.       1978  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

32174 BOUDICA: THE BRITISH REVOLT AGAINST ROME AD 60

152 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Webster, G.       1991  Alan Sutton   Peoples of Roman Britain series. Revised edition. Hardback, fine copy in fine 
dustjacket. 

27886 THE CORNOVII

172 pages

The first general survey of the development of the Roman Army; dealing with the organisation, 
equipment, camps, forts and frontier works, battle and siege tactics. Over 50 line drawings & 31 
photographs. 

£8.00
Webster, G.       1969  A & C Black   Hardback, very good in creased and chipped dustjacket. First edition, reprinted 
with corrections. Signed by the Author. 

32855 THE ROMAN IMPERIAL ARMY

330 pages

The first general survey of the development of the Roman Army; dealing with the organisation, 
equipment, camps, forts and frontier works, battle and siege tactics. With over 50 line drawings 
and 31 b/w photographs. 

£7.00

Webster, G.       1979  A & C Black   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in scuffed and creased 
dustjacket. 

30872 THE ROMAN IMPERIAL ARMY OF THE FIRST AND SECOND CENTURIES AD: SECOND 
EDITION

334 pages

Examines the evidence from first century AD of the Roman invasion. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Webster, G.       1980  Batsford   Hardback, fine in lightly faded dustjacket. 

31622 THE ROMAN INVASION OF BRITAIN

224 pages

A concise and authoratitive assessment. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Webster, G.       1993  B. T. Batsford Ltd.    Paperback, fine in fine card covers. Revised edition. 

27897 THE ROMAN INVASION OF BRITAIN

224 pages

Exhibition catalogue. Illustrated with line drawings and photographs of many of the exhibits, some 
in colour. 

£15.00
Webster, L. & Brown, M. (edited. )       1997  British Museum Press   Paperback, fine in scratched & creased card 
covers. 

22096 THE TRANSFORMATION OF THE ROMAN WORLD AD 400-900

258 pages

The loss of three Roman Legions in the Teutoberg Forest. Maps & illustrations. 

£7.00
Wells, P. S.      2004  W. W. Norton   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

32213 THE BATTLE THAT STOPPED ROME

256 pages

Includes finds such as sculptures, shoes, brooches, and surgical instruments. Well illustrated with 
over 60 b/w photographs, line drawings, and fold-out plans. 

£8.50
Wheeler, R. E. M.       1930  London Museum   London Museum Catalogues: No. 3. Paperback, pages a little yellowed 
with age otherwise very good in yellowed & creased card covers. 

27730 LONDON IN ROMAN TIMES

211 pages

Includes finds such as sculptures, shoes, brooches, and surgical instruments. Well illustrated with 
over 60 b/w photographs, line drawings, and fold-out plans. 

£8.50
Wheeler, R. E. M.       1930  London Museum   London Museum Catalogues: No. 3. Paperback, pages a little yellowed 
with age otherwise very good in yellowed & creased card covers. 

27729 LONDON IN ROMAN TIMES

211 pages
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Catapults, bolt-shooters, modern reconstructions, archeological finds, descriptions of artillery in 
battle and sieges, and the range and impact of the missiles. With 56 black & white illustrations. 

£5.99
Wilkins, A.       2003  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Archaeology 86. New paperback copies. 

28073 ROMAN ARTILLERY

80 pages

Analysis of Roman thought and attitude. 

£5.00
Wilkinson, L. P.      1975  Elek   Paperback; very good in very good card covers. 

27743 THE ROMAN EXPERIENCE

224 pages

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Williams, G.       1993  Horace Books   Hardback, very good copy in pictorial boards. 

27744 THE IRON AGE HILLFORTS OF ENGLAND: A VISITOR'S GUIDE

254 pages

An account of the Roman fort and settlement from its foundation to the present day. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Wilmott, T.       2001  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £17.99.

32091 BIRDOSWALD ROMAN FORT: 1800 YEARS ON HADRIAN'S WALL

191 pages

Warfare in all its forms, from the level of grand strategy to the infantryman and chariot; between 
7500 BC and the fall of Jerusalem in 586 BC - in the light of archaeological discovery. Illustrated 
in colour & black & white. 

£35.00
Yadin, Y.       1963  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback without dustjacket; mark to edge of pages otherwise good in 
dented boards. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage cost) . 

32171 THE ART OF WARFARE IN BIBLICAL LANDS

484 pages
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